LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY i Jure §, 2015

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project.

Asphalt Repair for Tennis & Baskatball Courts
Page 1 0f 2

Localion: Meadowihorpe Park
To (Contractar) Tennis Technology ino Contiact No. 38-2015
Onginal Contract Amt $12.654.00

Cumulative Amount of

Previous Changs Orders i _
Percent Change - Previous  Rauanis % e :E 0.00%
Change Orders SRR £ aes .
Total Contraci Amount Prior
to this Change Drder 319.834.00
Change Order No 1
You are hereby requested io comiply vith the foliowing changes Irom the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Qrder
ftem Description of changes-quantilies, unit prces, change ; ; .
No. in complelion tate, ete Decrease in contrag! price InCrease in contract price
- 1]Additions! guardian crack repair undir 1/4"width $1,007.00
2iStraighten one tennis court standard $700.60
Total decrease $0.00]
Total increase R $1.707.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $1.767 .00
New Contract Amount inciuding this Change
Order %$21,361.00
Percent Change - This Char_xge Order 7.98%
Percent Change - A —196%

Accepted by

: - ._M_,“___.IPFOj Engr) Date
. - /— oo {Contractor) Dale_,é"‘/ g i1
ot ) 2,

Approved by ¥ . . (Direcior) Date

Approved by _ . S {Commissioner) Date

Approved by {Mayor or CAQ) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Asphalt repair for tennis and basketball courts

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 38-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

-

e

Necessity for change: Additional guardian coat crack repair and straighten tennis standard
for Meadowthorpe tennis courts

Is proposed char{ge an alternate bid? _ Yes X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __Yes __X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




